Lee McAnerney

By: Lawrence H. Kimball, Jr. /s/ Lawrence H. Kimball, Jr. Municipal Land Trust Officer

INVITATION FOR BIDS STATE OF ALASKA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES DIVISION OF HIGHWAY SIGN AND CONSTRUCTION

Sealed bids in single, copy for furnish-ing all labor, mal lais and edulp-ment, and performing all work on Project No. 505-4,009). Unalaskied be received until 2.00 pm, previlling time, July 9, 1981 in the Division Di-rector's Office, Division of Highway Design and Construction, Island Cen-tre Building, Douglas, Adalski.

This project will consist of upgrading and construction of 2,40 miles of roadway.

Principal items of work consist of the following: 15,000 cubic yards vehicle measure of Borrow; 4,600 cubic vards vehicle measure of subbase grading "C". Lump sum Items include construction surveying by the contractor.

All work shall be completed in 90 Calendar Days.

in accordance with requirements selected by the "Federal Highway Administration", the following provious are made a part of all advertise neets for highway construction con

"The Department has established a total Female and Minority Bus iness Enterprise (FMBE) participation goal of 2.07 percent for his project composed of 2.07 percent for firms owned and controlled by minorities and 0.0 percent for firms gowed and controlled by women.

where mo soult are specified for a project, bidders must sugmit sugmit confidence for a project, bidders must sugmit confidence stating whether or not they intend to subcontract if a portion of the work and consider remains and minority as potential subcontractors, Each bidder shall subcontractors, Each bidder shall continue from \$50,312 (a) and a consideration of the proposal Proposal with only a numbered from \$5,326 artished.

ed to the proposal, Preposals will not be considered without a com-pieted Form 25A326 attached."

Forms 25A320 or 25A326 will be included with the bidding docu

Bidders that submit false informa-tion or that fail to meet Female and Minority Enterprise Goals and fail to demonstrate sufficient reasonable efforts shall not be eli-gible to be awarded the contract.

one set of blans and specifications may be obtained by all who have a bona ride need for them for bidding ourcoses from the Chief of Engineering Services, P.O. Box 1467, Junear Landering Services, and the Policy of the Chief Casaman, Palas may be examined at the Highway Office of the Regional Department of Transportation and Public Reciliats Offices in Anchorage, Pairbanek, Valors

Dobert W. Ward Commissioner
Department of Transportation
and Public Facilities

Publish: 6/17, 6/24/81

INVITATION FOR BIDS
STATE OF ALASKA
DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION AND
PUBLIC FACILITIES
DIVISION OF HIGHWAY
DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION

Sealed bids in single copy for furnishing all labor, materials and equipment and performing all work on Project A-80231, Johnson Road, described performing time, July 9, 1981 in the Division Director's Office, Division Director's Office, Division of Highway Design and Construction, Island Construction, Island Construction, Baland Construction,

This project will consist of grading, drainage and paving on 6.3 miles of two-lane road, approximately 36.5 miles southeast of Fairbanks.

Principal item of work consist of the following: 94,000 tons of borrow, 22,700 tons of crushed aggregate base course, 11,100 tons of type 1 Asphalt concrete and 700 tons of Asphalt cement, AC-2.50.

All work shall be completed in 120 Calendar Days.

The following provisions are made a part of all advertisements for high-way construction contracts:

y construction contracts:

"Boder: must submit contribitations stating whether or not they
intend to bubcontract a portion
of the work and, if so, that they
have taken affirmative action
to see out and consider minority
have taken affirmative action. Each bidder
intending to sublet part of the contract work shall make contact
with potential minority business
irreatively societ their interest,
capability, and prices, and shall
cocument the results of such contins, certification or submission of
a false certification shall render
his bid nonresponsive."

Certification Form 25A327 will be included with the bidding documents.

One set of pinas and specifications may be obtained by all who have a bornar deep man of the pinas and specifications may be obtained by all who have a bornar deep man of the pinas of the

Robert W. Ward Commissioner Department of Transportation and Public Facilities

Publish: 6/17, 6/24, 7/1/81

STATE OF ALASKA CETA Division
REQUEST FOR QUOTE VOCATIONAL TRAINING/SERVICES

The State of Alaska CETA Program is soliciting from agencies and organizations interested in providing vocational training and/ or services designed to enhance the emplyability of CETA clients for Fiscal Year 1982. Trianing may be provided in a classroom setting, or on the jobsite, or both.

Services to be provided should be designed to make clients com-Services to be provided should be designed to make chents com-petitive in the labor market by increasing their skills and/or by removing artificial barriers to employment. Both public and pri-vate agenices are eligible to provide the requrested training and

CETA clients live throughout Alaska. They are generally low-in-come individuals with few or no vocational skills, but who are interested in obtaining skills. They usually have limited employment histories and may have additional barriers to meaningful employment because of race, age, or handicap.

ies and individuals interested in providing training/services Agencies and individuals interested in providing training/services to CETA clients on an individual referral basis should contact the nearest CETA office before June 26, 1981. Isstements of interest should be in writing and should individue: the name of your agency, contact person, telephone number, and a brief discription of the training/services you can provide and the costs associated with delivery

Response to this solicitation in no way obligates the CETA Diision or the State of Alaska

For more information, contact the nearest office of the Dept of For more information, contact the nearest office of the Uegs of Community & Regional Affairs, CETA Division: Fairbanks: 1514 Cushman, Room 208, 99701, 456-1504, Bethelir P.O. Box 348, 99559, 543-26885, Southcentral: 225 Cordova, Bidg, Bidg, B, Anchorage, 99502, 264-2220

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

PROJECT: Bethel Fire Station/Regional Training Center

OWNER: City of Bethel P.O. Box 388 Bethel, Alaska 99559

Sealed bids will be necived by the City of Bethel, at the Office of the Assistant City Manager, Post Office Box 388, Bethel, Alaska 99559 until 3:00 p.m. prevailing time, June 29th, 1981, at which time the bids duly submitted will be opened and read, for supplying equipment for the Bethel Fire Station.

Activities funded under this pro-ject are subject to the following indi-an Preference Requirements that apply:

- Preference and opportunities for training and employment in con-nection with the administration of these activities shall be given to indians and Alaska Natives;
- All prospective contractors shall be required to submit, as part of their bid submissions, a plan for the maximum utilization of Indi-an and Alaska Native workers;
- Preference in the award of contracts and subcontracts in connection with the administration of these activities shall be given or activities shall be given organizations and economic contentions. The grantee shall give preference to an Indian or Alaska Native-Owned firm so iong as the bid by this firm does not exceed bid by this firm does not exceed the lowest bid submitted by more than that (10) ten percent. All preferences shall be publicly an nounced in the bid announce ments. Any contractor claiming indian Preference shall provide evidence, as required by the grantee to support its claim.

The contract documents may be exa-mined at the following locations:

Office of the Assistant City Manager
City of Bethel, Alaska
P.O. Box 388
Bethel, Alaska 99559

Bettiel, Alabae 39339 (Copies of the contract documents may be obtained at the Office of the Copies of the Copies

A complete set of documents will A complete set of documents will be mailed to prospective bidders upon receipt of the deposit and in addi-tion, a \$10,00 non-refundable check payable to the City of Bethei is re-quired to cover postage and handling. Minority and Women-Owned business

enterprises are encouraged to participate in the bid process.

Publish: 6/17/81

STATE OF ALASKA PUBLIC NOTICE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES DIVISION OF PIPELINE SURVEILLANCE NOTICE OF AMENDMENT TO PIPELINE RIGHT-OF-WAY LEASE APPLICATION ADL NOS. 403427 and 403291

A03291
On March 18, 1981, an application for lease of state lands for the form of the filling of this amendment of the form of the filling of this amendment of the form of the filling of this amendment of the filling of the form of the filling of this amendment of the filling of the filling

The land which the applicant has The land which the applicant has requested leased is located in Township 11N, Range 14E, Umlat Meridian, Sections 1, 2, 3, 9, 10, 11, 14, 15, 16, 17, 19, 20, 22, 29, 30, 32, and 33. The land is located in the vicinity of Prudhoe Bay, Alaska, and encompasses approximately 2,000 acres in the North Slope Borough.

Summary of the Application

The applicant proposes to use the lands described to construct and operate a natural gas conditioning plant. The purpose of the Alaska Gas the natural past conditioning plant. The purpose of the Alaska Gas states in addition to the Lower 48 States. In addition to the Alaska Gas Conditioning Facility, the applicant proposes to construct four miles of interconnecting roads and pipeling and will provide housing and other

infrastructure for operations persen-nel and construction labor force. Completion of the project is antici-pated in 1985.

Construction of the Alaska Gas Conditioning Facility is to be based on a modular sealist approach. Approximately 260 modules will be fabricated outside the State of Alaska and transported by barge to Prudhoe Bay. The modules will be placed on a constructed gravel pad of approximately 140 acres proximately 140 acres page 150.

mately 140 acres.

The applicant proposes to build four access roads for construction and operation activities. Further, the applicant has requested rights-Orways road to the applicant has requested rights-Orways road to the acceptance of the acc

Copies of Application and Requests

for Public Hearings
Copies of this application which is an amendment to the Right-of-Way Lease Application filed April 15, 1981, are available for inspection at 1981, are available for inspection at 1981, are available for inspection of 1981, and Office of the Pipeline Coordinator ATTN: Charles E. Behike 1001 Noble Street, Suite 450 Fairbanks, Alaska 99701

DATED at Fairbanks, Alaska, this day of June, 1981.

ROBERT E. LERESCHE Commissioner Department of Natural Resources

Publish: 6/17/81

PUBLIC NOTICE STATE OF ALASKA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION

The following individuals and companies have applied for a State Wastewater Disposal Permit under Alaska Statutes 46.03.100-120, to discharge liquid wastes associated with placer mining operations. The discharge points are located throughout south-central Alaska and are specifically described below.

Application No.: 8120-DB083 TWSS 257 East Potter Drive Anchorage, Alaska 99502

Location of Activity: Cheechako Creek, Talkeetna Mining District; Section 31, T28N, R9W, S.M.

Application No.: 8120-DB088 Moonshine No. 2 3022 W. 30th Anchorage, Alaska 99503

Location of Activity: Upper Cache Creek, Yentna Mining District; Section 10 and 11, T28N, R9W, S.M.

Application No.: 8120-DB089 Philip Brandi Box 246 St. Rt. A Anchorage, Alaska 99507

Location of Activity: Cache Creek, Yentna Mining District; Section 12, T27N, R9W, and T28N, R10W, S.M.

Location of Activity: 8120-DB090; Cache Creek, Yentna Mining District, Section 12, T27N and T28N, R9W and R10W, 5.M.

Application No.: 8120-DB091 Bill and Blanche Krager 3612 Northpoint Drive Anchorage, Alaska 99502

Location of Activity: Upper Cache Creek, Yentna Mining District; Sections 34 and 35, T29N, R9W, S.M., and Sections 2 and 3, T28N, R9W, S.M.

Application No.: 8120-DB092 H & H Exploration & Mining, Incorporated 6924 E 6th Anchorage, Alaska 99504

Location of Activity: Frosy Guich and Chicago Guich, Talkeetna Mining District; Sections 4, 5, 8, and 9, T26N, R12W, S.M.

Application No.: 8120-DB095 Clifford Rooker P.O. Box 3091 Kenai, Alaska 99611

Location of Activity: Theodore River, Beluga Mining Dis trict; Section 1, T14N, R10W, S.M.

Application No.: 8120-DB096 Neil W. Haines Rt. 2 Box 279-2 Sterling, Alaska 99672 Location of Activity: Theodore River, Beluga Mining Dis-trict; Section 1, T14N, R10W, S.M.

Application No.: 8120-DB097 Charles W. Poulson Box 224 Sterling, Alaska 99672

Application No.: ,8120-DB098 Donald W. Poulson Box 224 Sterling, Alaska 99672 Location of Activity: Theodore River, Beluga Mining Dis-trict; Section 1, T14N, R10W, S.M.

Application No.: 8120-DB099 Coffee Break and Kirk Marvin Box 17-079 Big Lake, Alaska 99687

Location of Activity: String Creek, Talkeetna Mining Dis-trict; Sections 1 and 6, T27N, R8W and R9W, S.M.

Application No.: 8120-D8102 Oro Fino Mining Company P.O. Box 5 Valdez, Alaska 99686

Location of Activity: Yacko Creek, Talkeetna Mountain Mining District; Section 25, T25N and T26N, R11E, S.M.

Application No.: James O. Olson 4319 San Roberto No. 3 Anchorage, Alaska 99504

Location of Activity: Gold Creek, Talkeetna Mining Dis-trict; Section 8, T215, R1W, F.M.

Location of Activity: 8120-DB104, Gold Creek, Talkeetna Mining District; Section 4, T215, R1W, F.M.

Location of Activity: 8120-DB105, Gold Creek, Talkeetna Mining District, Section 4, T205, RIW, and Section 33, T215, RIW, F.M.

Location of Activity: 8120-DB106, Gold Creek, Talkeetna Mining District; Sections 14 and 15, T215, R2W, F.M.

Location of Activity: 8120-DB107, Gold Creek, Talkeetna Mining District; Section 5, T215, R1W, F.M.

Application No.: 8120-DB110 Guy Turner P.O. Box 4-37 Anchorage, Alaska 99509

Location of Activity: Kichatna River, Talkeetna Mining District; Sections 19 and 24, T23N, R13W, S.M.

Location of Activity: 8120-DB111, Kirchatna River, Tal-keetna Mining District; Sections 34 and 35, T23N, R12W, S.M.

Location of Activity: 8120-DB112, Unnamed Stickleback Lake, Talkeetna Mining District; Section 9, T24N, R12W, S.M.

Application No.: 8120-DB113 Northern Minerals/Add-Ventures, Incorporated P.O. Box 60750 Fairbanks, Alaska 99706

Location of Activity: Peters, Cottonwood, Willow, Ruby, and Gopher Creeks, Yentna Mining District: Section 21, T28N, R8W, S.M.

Any person who wants to present comments regarding consistency with waste disposal regulations and the Alaska Coastal Management Program ment of Environmental Conservation, Southcentral Regional Office, 437 "E" Street, Second Floor, Anchoraee, Alaska 99501, within 30 days of publication of this notice. A copy of one of the publication of this notice, a copy of the publication of this notice, and commend by writing to the above address.

The Department will hold a public hearing on the application if 50 or more residents in the affected area or the governing body of an affected municicality make a request by writing to Deputy Commissioner, Glenn Akins, within 30 days of publication of this notice.

Dated at Juneau, Alaska May 28, 1981 /s/ R.W. Angst R. Woodruff Angst Permit Coordinator

Publish: 6/10, 6/17/81

INVITATION FOR BIDS STATE OF ALASKA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES DIVISION OF HIGHWAY DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION

Sealed bids in single copy for furnishing all labor, materials and equipment and performing all work on. Project FR-F-06202(13) and Control of Highway Design and Contro